

## Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

**At.Post- Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednager – 423109.** Phone No. (02423) 258500 (Ext.8955,8953)

(Website-www.shrisaibabasansthan.org, e-mail it@sai.org.in)

## **E-TENDER NOTICE**

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust invites e-tenders for purchase of Computers (AIO), UPS, Printer & Projector. The tender document is available at <a href="https://www.sai.org.in">www.sai.org.in</a> and <a href="https://www.mahatenders.gov.in">www.mahatenders.gov.in</a>

Sr.No.	<b>Particulars</b>	Details
01	Cost of e-Tender	Rs. 3,300/- (Rs. Three Thousands Three hundred Only)
		Non Refundable
02	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 55,000/- (Rs. Fifty Five Thousands only) Refundable
03	Tender fees and EMD Payable at	Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch- Shirdi A/C. NO. 30630896801 (IFSC CODE SBIN0005160) ONLY NEFT/ RTGS.
04	Tender Document download start date.	11 / 04 /2018 11.00 AM
05	Last date of Online tender submission.	23 / 04 /2018 17.00 PM

The Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi, Reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

**Chief Executive Officer,** Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi